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Subject:  REVISED EXAMINATION CALENDAR FOR MBBS ANNUAL EXAMINATIONS 2023 
 

In supersession of our previous Notification No UHS/CE/2023/8429 dated 20-10-2023, all Professional MBBS 
Annual Examinations 2023 will be held according to following revised schedule: 

First Prof. MBBS (Modular Integrated Curriculum 2K23) Annual Examination 2023 

DATE DAY SUBJECT 

12th January, 2024 Friday Block-1 

16th January, 2024 Tuesday Block-2 

19th January, 2024 Friday Block-3 

22nd January, 2024 Monday Islamic studies / Ethics & Pak. Studies 
 

Admission Form 
Last date for submission of Admission Forms at UHS with single fee is 27-12-2023 
Last date for submission of Admission Forms at UHS with double fee is 03-01-2024 

Internal Assessment Internal Assessment shall be submitted on or before 12-01-2024 according to their UHS roll numbers. 

First Prof. MBBS Annual Examination 2023 
 

DATE DAY SUBJECT 

12th January, 2024 Friday Anatomy (Including Histology) 

16th January, 2024 Tuesday Physiology 

19th January, 2024 Friday Biochemistry 
 

Admission Form 
Last date for submission of Admission Forms at UHS with single fee is 27-12-2023 

Last date for submission of Admission Forms at UHS with double fee is 03-01-2024 
Internal Assessment Internal Assessment shall be submitted on or before 12-01-2024 according to their UHS roll numbers. 

 

Second Prof. MBBS Annual Examination 2023 
 

DATE DAY SUBJECT 

27th December 2023 Wednesday Islamic studies / Ethics & Pak. Studies 

30th December 2023 Saturday Anatomy (Including Histology) 

3rd January, 2024 Wednesday Physiology 

6th January, 2024 Saturday  Biochemistry 
 

Admission Form 
Last date for submission of Admission Forms at UHS with single fee is 13-12-2023 

Last date for submission of Admission Forms at UHS with double fee is 20-12-2023 
Internal Assessment Internal Assessment shall be submitted on or before 27-12-2023 according to their UHS roll numbers. 

 

Third Prof. MBBS Annual Examination 2023 
 

DATE DAY SUBJECT 

29th December, 2023 Friday Pharmacology & Therapeutics 

2nd January, 2024 Tuesday General Pathology& Microbiology 

5th January, 2024 Friday Forensic Medicine & Toxicology 

9th January, 2024 Tuesday Behavioural Sciences 
 

Admission Form 
Last date for submission of Admission Forms at UHS with single fee is 15-12-2023 

Last date for submission of Admission Forms at UHS with double fee is 22-12-2023 
Internal Assessment Internal Assessment shall be submitted on or before 29-12-2023 according to their UHS roll numbers. 

 

Fourth Prof. MBBS Annual Examination 2023 
 

 

DATE DAY SUBJECT 

23rd January, 2024 Tuesday Special Pathology  

26th January, 2024 Friday Otorhinolaryngology 

30th January 2024 Tuesday Community Medicine 

2nd February 2024 Friday Ophthalmology 

6th February 2024 Tuesday General Pathology (only for candidates who sat in this paper previously) 
 

Admission Form 
Last date for submission of Admission Forms at UHS with single fee is 08-01-2024 

Last date for submission of Admission Forms at UHS with double fee is 15-01-2024 
Internal Assessment Internal Assessment shall be submitted on or before 23-01-2024 according to their UHS roll numbers. 

 

Final Prof. MBBS Annual Examination 2023 
 

DATE DAY SUBJECT 

2nd February 2024 Friday Otorhinolaryngology(only for candidates who sat in this paper previously) 

6th February 2024 Tuesday Ophthalmology (only for candidates who sat in this paper previously) 

9th February, 2024 Friday Paediatrics 

13th February, 2024 Tuesday Medicine-I and Allied 

16th February, 2024 Friday Medicine-II and Allied 

20th February, 2024 Tuesday Surgery-I and Allied 

23rd February, 2024 Friday Surgery-II and Allied 

27th February, 2024 Tuesday Obstetrics  

1st March, 2024 Friday Gynaecology 
 

Admission Form 
Last date for submission of Admission Forms at UHS with single fee is 16-01-2024 
Last date for submission of Admission Forms at UHS with double fee is 23-01-2024 

Internal Assessment Internal Assessment shall be submitted on or before 02-02-2024 according to their UHS roll numbers. 

  
      M. Farooq Malik 

      Deputy Controller of Exams.                              DR. MUHAMMAD ABBAS  
 Controller of Examinations 
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